
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING AGENDA  
Monday, February 7, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. 

Caledonia Village Hall - 5043 Chester Lane 

1. Meeting called to order
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. Roll Call
4. Communications and Announcements

5. Approval of Minutes
• Special Board – January 17, 2022
• Village Board – January 17, 2022

6. Citizens Reports (citizen comments are in-person only)

7. Committee Reports
A. Finance

1. Approval of A/P checks

8. Ordinances and Resolutions
A. Ordinance 2022-02 – An Ordinance To Create Section 16-1-1(A)(10) Of The Code Of Ordinances

Of The Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin, Relating To Residential And Commercial
Parking Restrictions Under The Zoning Code

B. Resolution 2022-07 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia For Final
Acceptance And Final Pay Request For The Rebid Of Deback Industrial Park Phase 3 Improvements
Project

C. Resolution 2022-08 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Execute A Storm Water
Management Practice Maintenance Agreement With Briarwood Of Caledonia LLC For Briarwood
Condominium

D. Resolution 2022-09 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving
The Condominium Plat For Briarwood A Condominium – SE ¼ Of The SW ¼ Of Section 21, T4N,
R23E, Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin: Briarwood Of Caledonia LLC Owner
Parcel # 104-04-23-21-061-000

E. Resolution 2022-10 – A Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia Approving
A Request For A Conditional Use Permit To Allow The Operation Of A Commercial Trailer Sales
And Service Business With Outdoor Display Of Merchandise For The Parcel Located Directly South
Of 6009 Ush 41,Caledonia Trailers LLC, Applicant, Jordan Kopac, Owner

9. New Business
A. Update on Construction of the Public Safety Building
B. Update on Zoning Hub

10. Report from Village Administrator

11. Adjournment



 
 

Special Village Board Meeting 
January 17, 2022 

 

Board Present:   President Dobbs, Trustee Wishau, Trustee Weatherston, Trustee Stillman, and Trustee Wanggaard.   
  
Absent Trustee Martin and Trustee McManus were excused.   
 
Staff/Others: Administrator Kathy Kasper, HR Manager Michelle Tucker, Director of Public Services Anthony 

Bunkelman, Police Chief Christopher Botsch, Fire Chief Jeff Henningfeld, Engineer Ryan Schmidt 
and Attorney Elaine Ekes. 

 
1. Call the meeting to order 
 
President Dobbs called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m., at the Caledonia Village Hall.  
 
2.  The Village Board will take up a motion to go into CLOSED SESSION, Pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stat. 
conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning 
strategy to be adopted by the Village with respect to threatened litigation in which it may become involved, 
specifically as it relates to: the Sanitary Sewer Billing Charges for the Windpoint Apartment Complex, located 
at the Northwest corner of 3 Mile Road and North Main Street; AND litigation in the Racine County Circuit 
Court Case No. 21-CV-1185 Kelly Rainey v Lewis ET AL involving the Metro Drug Unit; AND the lawsuit filed 
by Mark and Sue Gracyalny against the Village of Caledonia, et. al., in Racine County Circuit Court regarding 
claimed for damages to their property; AND Pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(c), Wis. Stat., for considering employment, 
compensation and performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has 
jurisdiction or exercises responsibility: specifically, to personnel and staffing.; AND Pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(e), 
Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting 
other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session specifically 
as it relates to legal counsel. 
 
Motion by Trustee Wanggaard to go into closed session. Seconded by Trustee Stillman. 
 
Trustee Weatherston – aye Trustee Stillman – aye 
Trustee Wishau – aye Trustee Wanggaard – aye 
President Dobbs – aye  
Motion carried unanimously.  
 
3. The VILLAGE BOARD reserves the right to go back into OPEN SESSION, and possibly take action on the it
ems discussed during the closed session 
 
Motion by Trustee Stillman to go into open session.  Seconded by Trustee Wanggaard.  Motion carried unanimously.   
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to forward to the board with a positive recommendation of the job re-classification for 
the Administrative Assistant of Engineering, Development & Buildings to Public Services Administrative Coordinator, 
with a pay grade change to grade 7 and updated job description; change will be retroactive to January 1, 2022, and will 
include a pay increase for Erika Waege. Seconded by Trustee Wanggaard. Motion carried unanimously. 
   
5. Adjournment  
 
Motion by Trustee Wanggaard to adjourn.  Seconded by Trustee Weatherston.   Motion carried unanimously.   Meeting 
adjourned at 5:53 p.m. 
 
Respectfully submitted,  
Michelle Tucker 
HR Manager 



 

 

 
 
 
 

Village Board Meeting 
January 17, 2022 

  
1 - Order 
President Dobbs called the Village Board meeting to order at 6:01 p.m. at the Caledonia Village 
Hall. 
 
2 - Pledge of Allegiance 
 
3 - Roll Call 
 
Board: President Dobbs, Trustee Wanggaard, Trustee Weatherston, Trustee Stillman, and 

Trustee Wishau. 
 
Absent: Trustee McManus and Trustee Martin were excused.  
 
Staff: Also present were Administrator Kathy Kasper, HR Manager Michelle Tucker, 

Director of Public Services Anthony Bunkelman, Police Chief Christopher Botsch, 
Engineer Ryan Schmidt, and Fire Chief Jeff Henningfeld.  

 
4 – Communications and Announcements 
 
President Dobbs shared information from the League of Wisconsin Municipalities about AB 610 
currently being considered that would limit the information that can be used for property 
assessments. He encouraged everyone to learn more about it. Administrator Kasper spoke to our 
current assessor about the legislation, and they strongly oppose the bill. She is forwarding the 
emails from him and with Tyler’s official statement about it to the board. 
 
5 – Approval of Minutes  
 
Village Board – January 3, 2022 
 
Motion by Trustee Wanggaard to approve the Village Board minutes of the following meeting(s) 
as printed. Seconded by Trustee Weatherston. Motion carried unanimously.  
 
6 – Citizens Reports 
 
None. 
 
7 – Committee Report 
 
7A - (Approval of A/P checks) -  
 
Village – $278,837.10 
US Bank - $41,500.81 
 
Motion by Trustee Wishau to approve the A/P checks as presented for $278,837.10 and US Bank 
for $41,500.81. Seconded by Trustee Weatherston. Motion carried unanimously. 
 
7B- Legislative & Licensing Committee 
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1. Dog Fancier’s Application /Gail Kudla 8724 7 Mile Road, Caledonia 
 

Motion by Trustee Stillman to approve Dog Fancier License for Gail Kudla as presented. 
Seconded by Trustee Wanggaard. Motion carried unanimously.  
 
8 – Ordinances and Resolutions 
 
8A – Ordinance 2022-01 – An Ordinance To Create Section 10-1-12(O) Of The Code Of 
Ordinances For The Village Of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin Relating To A 
Prohibited Parking Zone On The Circle Of Packer Drive 
 
Motion by Trustee Wanggaard to approve Ordinance 2022-01. Seconded by Trustee Stillman.  
Motion carried, unanimously.  
 
8B – Resolution 2021-93 – A Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia 
Amending A Village Of Caledonia Teleconference And Videoconference Policy For The 
Board Of Trustees And Village Committees And Village Commissions 
 
Trustee Wanggaard asked Administrator Kasper to outline the changes made during the earlier 
Legislative and Licensing Committee Meeting. These changes were: 
• Add to the end of section 1: The Village will always provide an in-person component to each 

Village Board meeting for any board member or public person who wishes to attend.  
• Add to Section 3 after the second sentence: Village Trustees are not able to utilize this policy 

for convenience or travel but are limited to community or individual health concerns. 
• Add to Section 4 before the phrase “in advance” 48 hours. 
• Add to Section 4 at the end of the 1st sentence “for Village Board meetings or by approval of 

the Committee/Commission Chairperson.” 

Motion by Trustee Wanggaard to approve Resolution 2021-93. Seconded by Trustee Stillman.  
Motion carried, unanimously.  
 
8C – Resolution 2022-03 – Resolution Authorizing The Village Of Caledonia To Award A 
Contract For The Dominican Lift Station Improvements Project 
 
Public Services Director Bunkelman said that they received three sealed bids for this project and 
are recommending the Village choose August Winter & Sons in the amount of $718,500.00 with 
the condition that it also be approved at the Utility Commission meeting on January 26, 2022.  
 
Motion by Trustee Wishau to award the contract to August and Sons as presented pending Utility 
Commission approval. Seconded by Trustee Weatherston. Motion carried unanimously. 
 
8D – Resolution 2022-04 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia 
Accepting Improvements In Briarwood Condominium 
 
Public Services Administrator recommended that the Village and the Utility District accept the 
improvements in Briarwood Condominium with the four conditions listed plus approval by the 
Utility Commission at their January 26, 2022 meeting. 
 
Motion by Trustee Wishau to accept improvements with conditions presented. Seconded by 
Trustee Stillman. Motion Carried Unanimously. 
  
8E – Resolution 2022-05 – Resolution Accepting The Bid For The Painting/Staining Of The 
DPW Highway Garage 
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The Village received one bid for the staining project for the Highway Garage. The bid is higher 
than the budgeted amount and the additional amount will be covered by the IT Infrastructure 
account. Administrator Kasper said these are unused 2021 funds that would have been carried 
over. Trustee Stillman said the bid does not include materials, but it does include repairs to the 
building including cracks and caulking.  
 
Motion by Trustee Stillman to award the bid to Polo Painting in an amount not to exceed $45,500 
and materials not to exceed $5000. Seconded by Trustee Weatherston. Motion Carried 
Unanimously.  
 
8F – Resolution 2022-06 – Resolution Of The Village Board Of The Village Of Caledonia 
Approving Consent For Representation Of An Employee In  A Lawsuit In The United States 
District Court Of The Eastern District Of Wisconsin Related To The Village's Prior 
Participation In The Metro Drug Unit With The Racine  County Sheriff's Department; 
Kelly Rainey V. Lewis Et Al, Case No. 2021-Cv-1185 
 
Motion by Trustee Weatherston to approve consent for representation for the Village employee as 
presented. Seconded by Trustee Wanggaard. Motion Carried Unanimously. 
 
9 – New Business 
 
None.   
 
10 – Report from Village Administrator 
 
There have been numerous positive COVID tests for Village staff, including several Village Hall 
staff members.  
 
11 – Adjournment  
 
Motion by Trustee Wanggaard to adjourn. Seconded by Trustee Stillman. Motion carried 
unanimously.  
 
Meeting adjourned at 6:20 p.m. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Michelle Tucker, HR Manager 
 
 



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

ACH - JAMES IMAGING

897 ACH - JAMES IMAGING 30606743 LEASE COPIER POLICE DEPT D 12/06/2021 1,593.56 .00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

897 ACH - JAMES IMAGING 30913038 VILLAGE COPIER SYSTEM LEA 01/24/2022 1,322.20 .00 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - JAMES IMAGING: 2,915.76 .00

ACH - SUPERFLEET

1730 ACH - SUPERFLEET EJ994 121820 FUEL 12/29/2021 917.72 .00 100-35-63200  Fuel, Oil, Fluids

          Total ACH - SUPERFLEET: 917.72 .00

ACH - TIAA COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.

1851 ACH - TIAA COMMERCIAL FINA 8685514 PRINTER LEASE JANUARY 202 01/13/2022 4,470.37 .00 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - TIAA COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC.: 4,470.37 .00

ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

1998 ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SER 30913037 COPIER FOR COURT SYSTEM 01/24/2022 160.02 .00 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total ACH - TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES: 160.02 .00

ACH - WE ENERGIES

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 3933584281-1 BILL PERIOD 10/12/21-11/10/21 11/19/2021 36.00 .00 221-00-64140  Utilities

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 3956944299 STREET LIGHTS -11/09 - 12/07/2 12/10/2021 30,018.52 .00 100-90-64290  Street Lighting

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 3968227744 BILLING PERIOD 11/10/21-12/20/ 12/20/2021 3.70 .00 221-00-64140  Utilities

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 3968227744 BILLING PERIOD 11/10/21-12/20/ 12/20/2021 17.21 .00 100-35-64140  Utilities

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4007110184 BILLING PERIOD 12/20/21 - 01/1 01/24/2022 18.67 .00 221-00-64140  Utilities

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES 4007110184 BILLING PERIOD 12/20/21 - 01/1 01/24/2022 18.30 .00 100-35-64140  Utilities

          Total ACH - WE ENERGIES: 30,112.40 .00

AERO COMPRESSED GASES

29 AERO COMPRESSED GASES 449464 OXYGEN FOR MEDICAL USE 02/02/2022 47.50 .00 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies

          Total AERO COMPRESSED GASES: 47.50 .00

APEX KEY & LOCK

118 APEX KEY & LOCK INV-5605  SERVICE CALL FOR SAFE (202 12/27/2021 538.78 .00 100-43-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total APEX KEY & LOCK: 538.78 .00

BEAR GRAPHICS

187 BEAR GRAPHICS 0885951 3000-OUTER ELECTION ENVEL 12/29/2021 491.06 .00 100-12-64060  Copying & Printing

187 BEAR GRAPHICS 0885952 3000-INNER ELECTION ENVEL 12/29/2021 491.06 .00 100-12-64060  Copying & Printing



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total BEAR GRAPHICS: 982.12 .00

BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY

196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 11119692 1 - 20 LB ABC EXTINGUISHER  12/02/2021 209.95 .00 100-43-64070  Work Supplies

          Total BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY: 209.95 .00

BUY RIGHT, INC.

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-351815 WASHER FLUID 01/26/2022 60.60 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 350232 HEADLIGHTS FOR MED 22 02/01/2022 52.47 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 350257 CREDIT RETURN FOR HEADLIG 02/01/2022 19.98- .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 350739 MINI LAMPS AND FUSES 01/19/2022 12.78 .00 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 350740 FUSE HOLDERS 01/19/2022 10.36 .00 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 351281 DEF AND NUTS FOR INVENTOR 01/26/2022 41.33 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 352054 ANTIFREEZE 02/02/2022 39.88 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total BUY RIGHT, INC.: 197.44 .00

CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

367 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL IN EPL-22-4208 2022 EMPLOYMENT PRACTICE  12/10/2021 6,540.00 .00 100-90-60100  General Liability Insurance

          Total CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.: 6,540.00 .00

CITY OF RACINE..

374 CITY OF RACINE.. 45121 2022 ANNUAL BUS SERVICE CO 01/13/2022 32,900.00 .00 100-90-62600  Transit System

374 CITY OF RACINE.. 45131 2021 ANNUAL BUS SERVICE CO 01/19/2022 32,900.00 .00 100-90-62600  Transit System

          Total CITY OF RACINE..: 65,800.00 .00

CLEANCO RACINE, INC

9021 CLEANCO RACINE, INC 4950 CLEANING SERVICES POLICE  01/15/2022 869.00 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total CLEANCO RACINE, INC: 869.00 .00

CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP

378 CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP 3128325 FINAL INV. FOR AUDIT SERV. R 01/25/2022 1,249.50 .00 100-90-61300  Audit Services

          Total CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP: 1,249.50 .00

COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA

391 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA 938134 511.00 TONS ROAD SALT 01/27/2022 36,807.33 .00 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA: 36,807.33 .00

COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 141246 REFUND FOR OFFICE SUPPLIE 08/04/2021 69.74- .00 100-13-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 235460 PAPER 12/06/2021 179.15 .00 100-13-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 262457 PLASTIC WARE 01/11/2022 47.85 .00 100-13-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 268386 PAPER, FOLDER 01/17/2022 134.22 .00 100-13-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 270067 PAPER TOWEL 01/27/2022 58.56 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 275773 DRY ERASER  01/26/2022 7.17 .00 100-35-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 275773 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 01/26/2022 278.50 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

          Total COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN: 635.71 .00

CRASH CHAMPIONS - RACINE

9205 CRASH CHAMPIONS - RACINE 23101432 01/21/2022 CLAIM NUMBER AP 01/21/2022 2,430.00 .00 100-90-60000  Insurance Deductible/Stop Loss

          Total CRASH CHAMPIONS - RACINE: 2,430.00 .00

DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES

525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 345348 01/17/22 FLEXIBLE SPENDING  01/17/2022 419.85 .00 100-90-62100  Contracted Services

525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 346089 01/24/2022 HRA ANNUAL RENE 01/24/2022 1,085.06 .00 100-90-62100  Contracted Services

          Total DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES: 1,504.91 .00

FGM ARCHITECTS

652 FGM ARCHITECTS 21-3278.01-3 PROJECT 21-3278.01 - CAL. PU 02/02/2022 103,170.00 .00 400-75-65020  FGM Building Improvements

          Total FGM ARCHITECTS: 103,170.00 .00

FIRE SAFETY USA

651 FIRE SAFETY USA 154918 ROPE RESCUE EQUIPMENT 01/12/2022 3,000.00 .00 250-35-64197  Fire Dept - Ropes Expenses

651 FIRE SAFETY USA 154918 ROPE RESCUE EQUIPMENT 01/12/2022 545.00 .00 100-35-64110  Small Equipment

          Total FIRE SAFETY USA: 3,545.00 .00

FIRE SERVICE INC.

3900 FIRE SERVICE INC. 25253 PRIMER VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR  02/02/2022 393.66 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total FIRE SERVICE INC.: 393.66 .00

FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRO, LLC

666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 76169 TID #5 PROJECT 0019C030.05 D 01/23/2022 12,317.75 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 76170 TID #5 LIFT STATION PROJECT  01/23/2022 1,839.00 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 76176 TID #4 1-94 WATER DEMAND ST 01/31/2022 3,458.06 .00 414-00-61000  Professional Services

666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 76177 PROJECT #0021C030.06 BLUFF 01/23/2022 289.00 .00 100-23163-035  Bluffside

666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 76178 PROJECT #0021C030.10 SCANN 01/23/2022 4,103.40 .00 100-23163-043  Scannel Properties 499-DeBack

666 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & EN 76179 PROJECT #0021C030.11 PRAIRI 01/23/2022 255.00 .00 100-23163-014  Prairie Pathways Deposit

          Total FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRO, LLC: 22,262.21 .00

FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC

679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 12253 #215 OIL CHANGE 01/17/2022 94.76 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 12296 #218 NEW TIRES LABOR 01/26/2022 123.60 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 12307 #212 OIL CHANGE 01/27/2022 63.86 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC: 282.22 .00

GALLS LLC

693 GALLS LLC 020141905 HANDCUFFS/CASE FOR PEPPE 01/05/2022 55.99 .00 100-30-50280  Clothing Allowance

          Total GALLS LLC: 55.99 .00

GLOBE CONTRACTORS, INC.

733 GLOBE CONTRACTORS, INC. Pay App. # 8 (F 4 MILE RD. / I-94 SEWER & WAT 01/20/2022 137,038.00 .00 414-21115-000  Retainage Payable

733 GLOBE CONTRACTORS, INC. Pay App. # 8 (F 4 MILE RD. / I-94 SEWER & WAT 01/20/2022 21,160.56 .00 414-00-65010  Land Improvements

          Total GLOBE CONTRACTORS, INC.: 158,198.56 .00

INDUSTRIAL NETWORKING SOLUTIONS

9206 INDUSTRIAL NETWORKING SO SO-193580 FIRMWARE UPGRADE 01/28/2022 485.10 .00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

9206 INDUSTRIAL NETWORKING SO SO-193580 FIRMWARE UPGRADE 01/28/2022 485.10 .00 100-35-62100  Contracted Services

          Total INDUSTRIAL NETWORKING SOLUTIONS: 970.20 .00

KASDORF, LEWIS & SWIETLIK, S.C.

9039 KASDORF, LEWIS & SWIETLIK,  548166 CLAIM #PRO00124661 01/15/2022 175.00 .00 100-90-61000  Professional Services

          Total KASDORF, LEWIS & SWIETLIK, S.C.: 175.00 .00

KORTENDICK HARDWARE

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 146647 TREE STAND FOR PD XMAS TR 12/25/2021 22.49 .00 100-30-64030  Office Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 147870 FAUCET REPAIR FOR GEAR WA 01/26/2022 3.59 .00 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 147871 DRAIN REPAIR PARTS FOR FAU 01/26/2022 9.89 .00 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 147919 BATTERY FOR GLUCOMETER 02/02/2022 6.29 .00 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total KORTENDICK HARDWARE: 42.26 .00



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

LANGE ENTERPRISES, INC.

1135 LANGE ENTERPRISES, INC. 78966 ALUMINUM BLANK SIGNS  01/12/2022 1,503.67 .00 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials

          Total LANGE ENTERPRISES, INC.: 1,503.67 .00

MARTIN FORD, INC.

1234 MARTIN FORD, INC. 128500 #206 REPLACE SWITCH 01/31/2022 187.91 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total MARTIN FORD, INC.: 187.91 .00

MENARDS RACINE

1281 MENARDS RACINE 35614 MISC. PARTS AND TOOLS (SIG 01/05/2022 453.92 .00 100-41-64090  Road Maintenance Materials

          Total MENARDS RACINE: 453.92 .00

POMPS TIRE SERVICE

1517 POMPS TIRE SERVICE 160118038 TIRES FOR BATTALION 11 01/19/2022 789.64 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total POMPS TIRE SERVICE: 789.64 .00

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.

4723 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GR CRCHD122021 DEC-21; CONTACT TRACING SE 01/06/2022 23,021.99 .00 200-72-62100  Contracted Services

          Total PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.: 23,021.99 .00

RACINE COUNTY

1548 RACINE COUNTY 1112022 1ST QTR DISPATCH SERVICES  01/11/2022 93,409.25 .00 100-31-62200  Community Dispatch Services

1548 RACINE COUNTY 11120222 NORTH BAY DISPATCH SERVIC 01/11/2022 1,474.75 .00 230-00-62200  Community Dispatch Services

1548 RACINE COUNTY 1112022WP COMMUNITY DISPATCH WIND P 01/11/2022 8,848.75 .00 230-00-62200  Community Dispatch Services

          Total RACINE COUNTY: 103,732.75 .00

RACINE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ACCOC.

1556 RACINE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS  CFD2022 2022 ANNUAL RCFCA DUES 01/21/2022 600.00 .00 100-35-51320  Memberships/Dues

          Total RACINE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ACCOC.: 600.00 .00

RACINE COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOC

1557 RACINE COUNTY LAW ENFORC 2022-0003 CHIEF MEMBERSHIP FEE 01/19/2022 100.00 .00 100-30-51320  Memberships/Dues

          Total RACINE COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOC: 100.00 .00

RACINE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

1560 RACINE COUNTY SHERIFFS OF 2341 3RD QTR JAIL BILLING 09/30/2021 120.00 .00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services
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1560 RACINE COUNTY SHERIFFS OF 2342 4TH QUARTER JAIL BILLING 12/31/2021 80.00 .00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

          Total RACINE COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE: 200.00 .00

RACINE COUNTY TREASURER

1561 RACINE COUNTY TREASURER 012022 JANUARY 2022 COURT FINES 02/01/2022 2,967.51 .00 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

1561 RACINE COUNTY TREASURER 122021 DECEMBER 2021 COURT FINES 12/31/2021 2,333.43 .00 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

          Total RACINE COUNTY TREASURER: 5,300.94 .00

RACINE COUNTY VISITORS BUREAU

1573 RACINE COUNTY VISITORS BU 12312021 SEPTEMBER ROOM TAX 12/31/2021 9,074.50 .00 100-00-41210  Room Taxes

1573 RACINE COUNTY VISITORS BU 12312021 OCTOBER ROOM TAX 12/31/2021 4,340.75 .00 100-00-41210  Room Taxes

1573 RACINE COUNTY VISITORS BU 12312021 NOVEMBER ROOM TAX 12/31/2021 277.71 .00 100-00-41210  Room Taxes

1573 RACINE COUNTY VISITORS BU 12312021 DECEMBER ROOM TAX 12/31/2021 293.47 .00 100-00-41210  Room Taxes

          Total RACINE COUNTY VISITORS BUREAU: 13,986.43 .00

ROYAL CAR CARE INC.

1708 ROYAL CAR CARE INC. 240123121 DECEMBER CAR WASHES 12/31/2021 96.00 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total ROYAL CAR CARE INC.: 96.00 .00

SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVITATION CENTER

1033 SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVI 124067 BUSINESS CARDS AND WALL S 01/26/2022 49.70 .00 100-35-64060  Copying & Printing

          Total SCHNABEL PRINTING AND INVITATION CENTER: 49.70 .00

SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LLC

1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 6162 PLOW & SALT SERVICES (1/1/2 01/08/2022 820.00 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

1813 SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LL 6186 PLOW AND SALT SERVICES - 1/ 01/09/2022 240.00 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total SME SEASONAL SERVICES  LLC: 1,060.00 .00

SOUTHPORT ENGINEERED SYSTEMS, LLC

1826 SOUTHPORT ENGINEERED SY W38442 MAINTENANCE ON HVAC AT ST 11/22/2021 980.00 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total SOUTHPORT ENGINEERED SYSTEMS, LLC: 980.00 .00

SQUARE ONE HEATING & COOLING

1840 SQUARE ONE HEATING & COO i31807 MAINTENANCE ON BOILER 02/02/2022 684.86 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

1840 SQUARE ONE HEATING & COO i32204 PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE O 02/02/2022 165.00 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance
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          Total SQUARE ONE HEATING & COOLING: 849.86 .00

STATE OF WISCONSIN

1861 STATE OF WISCONSIN 012022 JANUARY 2022 COURT FINES 02/01/2022 7,813.66 .00 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

          Total STATE OF WISCONSIN: 7,813.66 .00

STREET COP TRAINING

1894 STREET COP TRAINING 54059-671-1-7 OFC. CALVERT, PATROL TACTIC 11/18/2021 299.00 .00 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences

1894 STREET COP TRAINING 54142-671-1-7 LT. LARSEN PATROL TACTICS T 11/19/2021 299.00 .00 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences

          Total STREET COP TRAINING: 598.00 .00

STREICHERS

1895 STREICHERS l1544183 VEST REIMBURSEMENT SGT L 01/05/2022 721.05 .00 100-30-50280  Clothing Allowance

          Total STREICHERS: 721.05 .00

STRUCKN DESIGN

9199 STRUCKN DESIGN 1294 RE#205 REPAIRS FOR SQUAD  01/24/2022 70.00 .00 100-90-60000  Insurance Deductible/Stop Loss

          Total STRUCKN DESIGN: 70.00 .00

STRYKER SALES CORPORATION

8 STRYKER SALES CORPORATIO 3648973M MEDICAL SUPPLIES 02/02/2022 525.00 .00 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies

          Total STRYKER SALES CORPORATION: 525.00 .00

TAX REFUND VENDORS

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 000018050060  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 67.31 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042202011000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 31.38 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042202016000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 1,714.81 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042203009010  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 22.28 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042203053000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 172.97 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042204053000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 231.44 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042204092000  PROPERTY TAX OVRPAYMENT  01/17/2022 70.06 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042204161000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 81.87 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042204176000   PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 102.71 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042204302000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 66.36 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042205039000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 01/31/2022 701.92 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042210059011  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 02/01/2022 34.32 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042211012020  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 49.99 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042213051071  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 432.15 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections
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8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042216022000  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/17/2022 105.90 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042219008270  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 885.92 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042220047000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 96.06 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042223101240  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 712.81 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042226027000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2022 142.06 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042229011901 PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 132.39 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042230044000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2020 01/26/2022 106.00 .00 240-00-46431  Solid Waste Disposal Fee

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042230044000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2020 01/26/2022 63.00 .00 241-00-46435  Recycling Fees

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042230044000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 01/25/2022 109.00 .00 240-00-46431  Solid Waste Disposal Fee

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042230044000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 01/25/2022 64.00 .00 241-00-46435  Recycling Fees

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042231003010  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 632.35 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233066000   PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 142.82 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233102000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 335.65 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313034  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 118.68 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313037  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 318.50 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313045  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 84.86 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313064  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 246.63 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313094  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/17/2022 76.64 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313104  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 211.37 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313210  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 3,234.29 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042233313217  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 4,931.28 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042234056000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 3,503.35 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042234136490  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 230.74 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042235070000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 329.69 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042235116000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 221.81 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042235125000  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 151.33 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042235135000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 439.17 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042235157000  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/17/2022 192.16 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042235213000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 679.93 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042236060028   PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 35.58 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042236061020  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 246.63 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042236460010  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 39.36 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042236461300  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 33.87 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042307054000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 150.30 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042316025015  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/17/2022 246.63 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317244000  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 246.63 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317399000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND OVER 01/17/2022 77.92 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317400180  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 185.53 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317412000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 109.94 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317602000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 1,339.30 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317650110  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 126.82 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317656380  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 445.98 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042317700150  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 132.93 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318005020  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 92.36 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections
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8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318005330   PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 160.53 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318207020  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 28.84 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318208050  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 201.74 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318210000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 243.51 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318211000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 243.04 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318212000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 240.61 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318300260  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 492.01 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318302290  PEOPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 70.74 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318302330  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 181.40 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318303070  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 106.22 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318303270  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 138.90 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042318304370  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 120.08 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320007020  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 248.70 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320095050  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 91.51 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320095260  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/17/2022 45.66 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320095390  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 151.83 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320143034  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/17/2022 455.58 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320190000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 76.98 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320272000  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 161.94 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320299000  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 126.85 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042320403080  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 201.00 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321108000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 46.99 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321189000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 30.71 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321265420  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 246.63 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321280000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 99.33 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321461011  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 224.14 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321461012  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 204.62 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321466508  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/17/2022 184.32 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321466515  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 2,230.05 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321470180  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/17/2022 41.05 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321505000  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/17/2022 256.27 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042321512000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 5,345.00 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328045250  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 56.58 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328045250  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 246.63 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328048070  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 39.00 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328051410  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/17/2022 182.90 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328158000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 318.69 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328257000  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 142.64 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328325000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 32.56 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042328327000   PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 271.56 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042329234200  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/18/2022 96.93 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042329266000  042329266000 12/31/2021 100.17 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042329417000  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 119.39 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections

8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042329632032  PROPERTY TAX REFUND 2021 12/31/2021 23.93 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections
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8997 TAX REFUND VENDORS 042329632106  PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMEN 01/17/2022 32.78 .00 290-26630-000  Advanced Tax Collections
